87
95
A
_0
00
-2
64
Acceleration

Auswertung
(nicht mitgeliefert)
Ordering Key
Range 8795Ac c
±50 50
Variants / TEDS Templates
Standard -
High Temperature M5
Low Temperature M8
Default, IEEE 1451.4 V0.9
Template 0 (UTID 1)
T
IEEE 1451.4 V0.9 Template 24
(UTID 116225)
T01
LMS Template 117,
Free format Point ID
T02
LMS Template 118, Automotive Format
(Field 14 Geometry = 0)
T03
LMS Template 118, Aerospace Format
(Field 14 Geometry =1)
T04
P1451.4 v1.0 template 25 -
Transfer Function Disabled
T05
P1451.4 v1.0 template 25 -
Transfer Function Enabled
T06
Technical Data
Type		  Unit	 8795A50
Acceleration Range		  g	 ±50
Acceleration Limit		  gpk	 ±100
Threshold nom. (noise 100 µVrms)	 grms	 0,001
Sensitivity, ±10%		  mV/g	 100
Resonant Frequency mounted, nom.	 kHz	 20
Frequency Response, ±5%	 Hz	 1 … 4000
Amplitude Non-linearity		  %FSO	 ±1
Time Constant nom.		  sec	 0,5
Transverse Sensitivity nom., (3 max.)	 %	 1,5
Long Term Stability		  %	 ±1
Environmental:
Base Strain Sensitivity @ 250µe	 g/µe	 0,01
Random Vibration max.	 grms	 2000
Shock Limit (1 ms pulse)	 gpk	 5000
Temperature Coeff. of Sensitivity	 %/°C	 -0,03
Temperature Range Operating	 °C	 -54 … 120
	 T	 °C	 -40 … 120
	 M5	 °C	 -54 … 165
	 M8	 °C	 -195 … 120
Temperature Range Storage	 °C	 -74 … 150
	 T	 °C	 -54… 125
	 M5	 °C	 -60 … 165
		  M8	 °C	 -195 … 150
Output: